MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

Name of Organization:	Nevada Youth Legislature (NRS 385.515)
Date and Time of Meeting:	Thursday, January 8, 2015 2:00 p.m.
Place of Meeting:	Grant Sawyer State Office Building Room 4401 555 East Washington Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada

Note: Some members of the Nevada Youth Legislature may be attending the meeting and other persons may observe the meeting and provide testimony through a simultaneous videoconference conducted at the following locations:

Legislative Building Room 2135 401 South Carson Street Carson City, Nevada

If you cannot attend the meeting, you can listen or view it live over the Internet. The address for the Nevada Legislature website is <u>http://www.leg.state.nv.us</u>. Click on the link "<u>Calendar of Meetings</u>"

Note: Please provide the secretary with electronic or written copies of testimony and visual presentations if you wish to have complete versions included as exhibits with the minutes.

AGENDA

uiscuss	items may be combined for consideration. An item may be removed from this agenda of discussion relating to an item on this agenda may be delayed at any time.	
I.	Call to Order. Rose Asaf, Chair, Nevada Youth Legislature	
II.	Roll Call.	
III.	Public Comment. (Because of time considerations, speakers are urged to avoid repetition of comment made by previous speakers. A person may also have comments added to the minutes of the meeting by submitting them in writing either in addition to testifying or in lieu of testifying. Written comments may be submitted in person or by email, facsimile, or may before, during or after the meeting.)	
IV.	Approval of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Nevada Youth Legislature held o November 12, 2014.	
V.	Update on the Activities of the Nevada Youth Legislature. Senator Valerie Wiener (Retired), Chair, Nevada Youth Legislature Foundation. Rose Asaf, Chair, Nevada Youth Legislature	
VI.	Legislative Panel on Testifying Before a Committee.	
VII.	Discussion on BDR 15-651. Proposes to provide immunity from prosecution for a person under 21 years of age who requests emergency medical assistance in response to possible alcohol overdose and: (1) remains on the scene until medical assistance arrives; and (2) cooperates wit medical assistance and law enforcement personnel.	
VIII.	Public Comment. (Because of time considerations, speakers are urged to avoid repetition of comment made by previous speakers. A person may also have comments added to the minutes of the meeting by submitting them in writing either in addition to testifying or in lieu of testifying. Written comments may be submitted in person or by email, facsimile, or ma before, during or after the meeting.)	
IX.	Adjournment.	
Note:	We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Angela Hartzler or the Legal Receptionist of the Legal Division of the Legislative Counsel Bureau, in writing, at the Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701-4747, or call (775) 684-6830 as soon as possible.	

Internet through the Nevada Legislature's Web site at www.leg.state.nv.us. Supporting public material provided to the Youth Legislature members for this meeting may be requested from Angela Hartzler, Committee Secretary or the Legal Receptionist, Legal Division of the Legislative Counsel Bureau at (775) 684-6830 and is/will be available at the following locations: Meeting locations and the Nevada Legislature's website at <u>www.leg.state.nv.us</u>.